bank incorporated in Jersey and listed on the Euro MTF) (the “Acquisition).  

The Acquisition is funded internally and carried out in the ordinary course of TCI’s 
investment activities.  

The aggregate cost of investment for the Acquisition is approximately S$ 2,545,172 
(Singapore Dollars: Two million five hundred and forty five thousand, one hundred 
and seventy-two only). The estimated yield of the commercial papers for the tenure of 
1 year is S$ 126,822 without consideration of foreign exchange rate fluctuation. There 
is no provision for diminution in value of the investments as the Acquisition is valued 
at the latest market price.